Inorg. Chem. 1995,34, 5641-5645 5641
Synthesis, X-ray Structure, and Dynamic Behavior of a Scandium-Oxacalix[3]arene
Complex
Charles E. Daitch, Philip D. Hampton,* and Eileen N. Duesler
Department of Chemistry, University of New Mexico, Albuquerque New Mexico 87 13 1
Received March 31, 1995@
The coordination of Sc(II1) to the oxacalix[3]arene macrocycles has been investigated. Reaction of Sc-
(trifluoromethanesulfonate)3 with p-tert-butyloxacalix[3]arene, 2, in the presence of triethylamine results in the

crystals were the same compound based on 'H NMR spectra.
The overall molecular configuration of 3 and the atom
numbering system are given in Figure 1, and Tables 1-3
summarize the crystallographic results.
The structure determination of complex 3 was complicated
by the high thermal motion and associated disorder of the tert-
butyl group and the dmso molecules, however it was well
defined in respect to the metal environment and core atoms of
the ligand. The complex is a dimer with Ci symmetry that
possesses a Sc2@4-0)2 core where two aryloxide oxygens (01
and 01') are the bridging oxygens, Figure 1. The scandium
centers are distorted octahedra with the aryloxide oxygens (01,
0 2 ,  0 3  and Ol', 02', 03') occupying meridional coordination
sites. The fifth and sixth coordination sites are occupied by
one of the macrocycle ether oxygens (06 and 06') and
unidentate dmso ligands (07 and 07'), as indicated in Figure
1. Important bond distances and angles for 3 are given in Table
3. The Sc-01 [2.101 A] and Sc-01' [2.150 A] bond distances
are longer than the Sc-02 and Sc-03 bond distances (1.979
and 1.960 A) as expected for p-phenoxo linkages. The Sc-
0 2  and Sc-03 bond distances are also longer than those (ca.
1.87 A) observed for the related monomeric complex [Sc(2,6-
di-rert-butyl-4-methylphenoxide)3] that possesses bulky arylox-
A Scandium-Oxacalix[3]arene
Table 2. Fractional Atomic Coordinates ( x  10“) and Equivalent
Isotropic Thermal Parameters (A2 x lo3) for
[SczL~(dmso)2]*2dmso.acetone (3)
atom X Y z U(eW
-BUl
Inorganic Chemistry, Vol. 34, No. 22, 1995 5643
Table 3. Selected Bond Lengths (A), Angles (deg), and Dihedral
Angles“ (deg) for [Sc2L2(dms0)2]-2dmso.acetone (3)
sc-01  2.10 1 (8) SC-07 2.055(8)
2.150(8) sc-02 1.979(8)
SC-03 1.960(8) sc-SC‘ 3.427(5)
SC-06 2.535(8)
sc-01’
C, Symmetry:
0, tq = 0 3
HA=H,. , H B = H 8  , H , = H c  etc.
HA f H st H, f H, f H E f HF
t-Bu, f !-Bu, = I-BU,
C,, Symmetry:
0, = 0, = 0,
H A -  - H,. = H, = H,. = Hc = Hc
H E = H E  = H D  = H D = H E = H E
t-Bu, = t-Bu, = t-Bu,
s c
01
0 2
0 3
0 4
0 5
0 6
c 1
c 2